SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 517/2017

TODDY SHOP LICENSEE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.55633/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr. P.D.T. Achary, Adv. Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv. Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate-on-record, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2 - State of Kerala.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER