ITEM NO.47 COURT NO.1 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No.517/2017

TODDY SHOP LICENSEE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions and intervention)

WITH W.P.(C) No.853/2017 (X)

Date: 08-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. P.D.T. Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Nishad Livingstone, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Rakeesh PANKKER, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In the course of hearing, we have been apprised that more than 520 toddy shops have been closed. Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Kerala would contend that all the foreign liquor shops have already been shifted.

Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that there is difficulty in the shifting of the toddy shops because of other rule position.

Mr. Giri shall file an affidavit with regard to the shifting of foreign liquor shops and also the possibility of shifting of toddy shops and impediments thereon. Let the affidavit be filed within two weeks hence.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) **Court Master**

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**